

- To: Planning Commission
- From: Robert King, Town Planner
- Item: Consideration of Changing the May 23, 2017 Planning Commission meeting to the First Tuesday of the following month (June 6, 2017)
- Date: April 12, 2017

Recommendation:

Discuss and approve Resolution # 17-08 to reschedule the regularly scheduled Planning Commission Meeting of May 23, 2017 to the first Tuesday of the following month, June 6, 2016.

Discussion:

As the regularly scheduled May Planning Commission Meeting will be while the Town Planner is out on vacation, moving the May 23, 2017 meeting to Tuesday, June 6, 2017.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF LOOMIS CHANGING THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OF MAY 23, 2017 to TUESDAY JUNE 6, 2017

WHEREAS, the regularly scheduled May meeting date is during while the Town Planner is on vacation, the Planning Commission wishes to change the date of the regularly scheduled May meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Planning Commission of the Town of Loomis will hold the May 23, 2017 meeting on Tuesday June 6, 2017

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of April 2017 by the following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Abstain:

Michael Hogan, Chairman

Robert King, Town Planner